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FORM GFR 19-A 
(See Government of India's Decision () below Rule -150) Form of Utilization Certificate upto the month of August 2021 MR 3054 [New Maintenance Policy PIU-RWD, Works Division, Baisi 

Sanction No. & Date with Amount 
Name of 

Amount 
SI. No 

Scheme 
Received in 

Rs. lacs) Particulars (in Rs. lacs) 
Construction of 

4627.29512 Rural roads 
Certified that out of Rs.4627.29512 lacs received upto date in favour of Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Baisi a sum of 
Rs.4422.99336 lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY 
Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and 
that the balance of Rs.204.30176 lacs remaining unutilized at the 
end of the period under MR 3054 (New Maintenance Policy).

under MR 3054 

[New 
Maintenance 

1 

Policy 

Letter No. 
Date Amount 45 18.06.2020 

24.06.2020 
24.09.2020 
07.10.2020 
26.11.2020 
01.01.2021 

12.01.2021 
23.01.2021 
26.02.2021 
19.03.2021 
26.03.2021 

175.53902| 
193.33159 
41.51000 

332.55942 
169.86125 
151.00000 
448.27349 
357.97418 
894.38077 

1224.71825 
63.85700 

126.05097 
126.97100| 
64.91292 
256.35526 

4527.29512 

CFMS 
CFMS 
FMS 

CFMS 
FMS 
FMS 
FMS 

CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 
CFMS 

47 

69 

34 

8 

17 
TO 

23 

04.05.2021 
21.05.2021 
14.06.2021 

24.08.2021 
Total 

13 30 
14 40 
15 52 

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being 
fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. Kind of Checks exercised 
i. Works have been supervised by Executive engineer / Superintending Engineer. ii. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive engineer/ Superintending Enginee. ii. Construction materials have been tested. 
iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer Executive Engineer. 
v. All other codal formalities have been obsenved. 

3. Physical Progress achieved: 
i.Construction of Road Works. 
i.Construction of CD works. 

Executive Engineer 
RWD, Works Division, Baisi 

Divisional Accounts Oficer, 
RWD, Works Division, Baisi 
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Lab Job number :38 
Date :14-08-2021 Name of Customer :Naiyer Alam 

Name of Workl Road :Fakir Toli to Surajpur Sr.no Location of Corrected U.I Road catagory 
test(in km) value(mm/km) 

166 0.1 1950 G 167 0.2 2063 G 
168 0.3 1950 G 
169 0.4 1495 G 
170 0.5 2063 G 
171 0.6 1836 G 
172 0.7 

1836 G 
173 0.8 1836 G 
174 0.9 

2745 G 
175 

1836 G 
176 1.1 2404 G 
177 1.2 

1382 G 
178 1.3 1722 G 
179 1.4 1836 G 
180 1.5 1950 G 
181 1.6 2063 G 
182 1.7 1722 G 
183 1.8 3426 G 
184 1.9 2063 G 
185 2 2518 G 
186 2.1 1722 G 
187 2.2 2290 G 
188 2.3 1722 G 
189 2.4 2290 G 
190 2.5 1836 G 
191 2.6 1382 G 
192 2.7 1836 G 
193 2.8 2063 G 
194 2.9 2631 G 
195 3 2858 G 
196 1 2972 G 
197 3.2 1382 G 
198 3.3 1722 G 
199 3.4 1836 G 
200 3.5 1382 G 
201 3.6 1382 G 
202 3.7 1154 G 
203 3.8 1609 G 
204 3.9 2063 G 
205 4 1950 G 
206 4.1 2858 G 
207 4.2 3313 G 
208 4.3 1950 G 
209 4.4 1836 G 
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Lab Job number :38 

Date:14-08-2021 
Name of Customer :Naiyer Alam 

Name of Workl Road :Fakir Toli to Surajpur 
.no Location of Corrected U.I Road catagory 

testin km) value(mm/km) 
210 4.5 2631 G 
211 4.6 2404 G 
212 4.7 2063 G 
213 4.8 2063 G 
214 4.9 2063 G 
215 5 2290 G 
216 5.1 1268 G 
217 5.2 1495 G 
218 5.3 1154 G 
219 5.4 2177 G 
220 5.5 1495 G 
221 5.6 2404 G 
222 5.7 1950 G 

223 5.8 2063 G 

224 5.9 2858 G 

225 6 927 G 
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Lab Job number :38 
Date :14-08-2021 

ime of Customer :Naiyer Alam 

lame of Work/ Road :Fakir Toli to Surajpur 
Date Time Section Length Bumps Speed OR IRITEGORY Latitude.ongitude Event 

No. in km in mm Y 0*XA 2+1.136 * X +132.5 
Rate mm/km mm/km ROAD 

14/ 8/ 21 13: 12:0 

14/8/21 13:12:30 

14/8/21 13:12:30 

14/8/21 13: 13:4 

14/ 8/21 13:13:4 

14/ 8/21 13: 13:4 

14/8/21 13:13:39 
14/ 8/21 13:14:0 
14/8/21 13: 14: 14 

14/8/ 21 13:14: 14 

14/8/21 13:14:14 

91 0.1 160 0 1600 1950 G 25.9306 87.73907 Normal X 700 
91 0.1 170 20.2 1700 2063 G 25.93042 87.73813 Normal Y 927 
91 0.1 160 20.2 1600 1950 G 25.93054 87.73712 Normal 
91 0.1 120 20.2 1200 1495 G 25.93063 87.73614 Normal 

91 0.1 170 20.2 1700 2063 G 25.93073 87.73519 Normal (R) RURAL ROAD 
91 0.1 150 20.2 1500 1836 G 25.93082 87.73418 Curve Good Average Poor 
91 0.1 150 20.2 1500 1836 6 25.93093 87.73318 Normal <4000 4001-5000 >5001 
91 0.1 150 20.2 1500 1836 G 25.93104 87.73217 Normal 
91 0.1 230 20.2 2300 2745 G 25.93113 87.73123 Normal 
91 0.1 150 20.2 1500 1836 G 25.93126 87.73025 Curve 

91 0.1 200 20.2 2000 2404 G 25.93149 87.72926 Normal 

14/ 8/ 21 13:14:50 

14/8/ 21 13:15:0 
14/8/21 13:15: 25 

91 0.1 110 20.2 1100 1382 G 25.93181 87.72833 Normal 
91 0.1 140 20.2 1400 1722 6 25.93222 87.72744 Normal 
91 0.1 150 20.2 1500 1836 G 25.93272 87.72665 Normal 

14/8/21 13:15: 25 
14/8/21 13: 15: 25 

14/8/21 13: 16:0 

91 0.1 160 20.2 1600 1950 G 25.93348 87.72609 Normal 

91 0.1 170 20.2 1700 2063 G 25.93435 87.72581 Normal 
91 0.1 140 20.2 1400 1722 G 25.9352 87.72566 Normal 

14/ 8/21 13: 16:0 

14/8/ 21 13:16:35 

14/8/ 21 13:16:35 
14/8/21 13: 17:0 

14/8/21 13: 17: 11 

91 0.1 290 20.2 2900 3426 G 25.93614 87.72556 Normal 
91 0.1 170 20.2 1700 2063 G 25.93701 87.72549 Curve 

91 0.1 210 20.2 2100 2518 G 25.93786 87.72529 Normal 

91 0.1 140 20.2 1400 1722 G 25.93878 87.72507 Normal 
91 0.1 190 20.2 1900 2290 G 25.9396 87.72476 Normal 

14/ 8/21 13: 17:11 

14/ 8/ 21 13:17:46 

91 0.1 140 20.2 1400 1722 G 25.9404 87.72431 Normal 
91 0.1 190 20.2 1900 2290 G 25.94124 87.72384 Normal 

14/8/21 13: 18:0 91 0.1 150 20.2 1500 1836 G 25.94206 87.72391 Curve 
14/8/21 13: 18:0 

14/8/21 13: 18: 21 

14/8/21 13:18:21 

91 0.1 110 20.2 1100 1382 G 25.94295 87.72416 Normal 
91 0.1 150 20.2 1500 1836 G 25.94382 87.72439 Normal 

91 0.1 170 20.2 1700 2063 G 25.94472 87.72466 Normal 
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OFFICE OF THE EXECUTVE ENGINEER R.W.D. REGItuNP 

LABORATORY, PURNER (BIHAR) 
RESULT OF BITMEN CONTENd OF MNX SAMPLE, 

Nama of work o ol Pakiy tol to -Name of Dlvislon-3 

:uiPUy Yool 
Package no./ngt.no Name of Ageney.NiYHLa 

Sample Colected by RWalwav. itNo:1S| (HD) dpe-/D.sa 
* 

20M:. /000 t, öf samipla taken- Location 
, 

SIiNo. Sample No. TdentificationVo 
| No. 

Loss wt. Average 9% of Rrnark. 
bilmen 

Wt. of 
mple sample

Conlenl 

P 
2 F 31303-S. ISSoSD Y 
3Ra 

Fi 322 306:5|1SS 

313220.0 1 D 

Cepy to Execliwe Engifigeni WA(w) alv Baisi 

. 

Suprtending Engineer ***7******moww*e ****w***** 

Chlef Engn�èr Bliar Patrta 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEIR 
RURAL WORKS DEP . 

REGIONAL LABORATU. 
PURNEA 



FFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE E INEEP 
. 

URAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, REGIONAL LABORATOR?, PURNEA 

RESULT OF PHYSICALTEST FOR GRADATION OF COARSr 'GGREGAE 
NAME OF THE ROAD w yaoad bo Edkiv toi s SuyyPw Y al 

PACKAGE NO. UNDER P:M.G.S.Y. A NAME OF THE WORKS DII .A 4rundnndennes 

NAME OFWORK ..MS NAME OF WORKS CIRCL..MP.. 

..SAMPLE COLLECTED 

BY:C:walu)ko{u. 
aj y 

CHoSI (p) d. 10-S21 NATURE OF SÁMP;E..oa C n> .0008840ssssere iogesn' 
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